
RULE 133 
BUSINESS INVENTORY EXEMPTION 

 
Interested Parties Meeting, February 6, 2014 

 
Attendees 

Name Organization Email Address Telephone 
Benjamin Tang BOE—CAPD benjamin.tang@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3391 
Debra Reynolds-Clark ULA debra.k.reynolds-clark@ulalaunch.com 303-269-5183 
Joe Vinatieri Bewley, Lassleben & Miller JoeV@bewleylaw.com 562-907-2037 
Barry Frazier BOE—CAPD barry.frazier@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3416 
Fred Chisholm Los Angeles County Assessor's Office fchisholm@assessor.lacounty.gov 213-974-3400 
Leslie Morgan Shasta County Assessor lmorgan@co.shasta.ca.us 530-225-3600 
Dennis Loper SpaceX dloper@csgmail.net 916-446-7843 
Dean Kinnee BOE—CAPD dean.kinnee@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3350 
Reed Schreiter PricewaterhouseCoopers reed.schreiter@us.pwc.com 916-930-8109 
Marty Dakessian Reed Smith mdakessian@reedsmith.com 213-457-8310 
Shirley Wei Reed Smith swei@reedsmith.com 213-457-8217 
Alan LoFaso BOE—Board Member Yee's Office alan.lofaso@boe.ca.gov 916-445-4081 
Bob Tucker BOE—Legal Department robert.tucker@boe.ca.gov 916-322-0437 
Shellie Hughes BOE—Chairman Horton's Office shellie.hughes@boe.ca.gov 916-324-1369 
Jaclyn Appleby BOE—Chairman Horton's Office jaclyn.appleby@boe.ca.gov 916-214-6515 
Michele Pielsticker BOE—Legislative & Research Division michele.pielsticker@boe.ca.gov 916-322-2376 
Brian Donnelly Los Angeles County Assessor's Office bdonnelly@assessor.lacounty.gov 213-974-3402 
Michele Brown BOE—Board Member Runner's Office michele.brown@boe.ca.gov 916-445-2961 
Randy Ferris BOE—Chief Counsel randy.ferris@boe.ca.gov 916-445-4380 
Glenna Schultz BOE—CAPD glenna.schultz@boe.ca.gov 916-274-3362 
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PARTICIPATING BY TELEPHONE   
Marcy Jo Mandel State Controller's Office mmandel@sco.ca.gov 213-833-6010 
Mengjun He BOE—Board Member Yee's Office mengjun.he@boe.ca.gov 415-557-0208 
Neil Shah BOE—Board Member Steel's Office neil.shah@boe.ca.gov 310-377-5193 
Camille Dixon BOE—Chairman Horton's Office camille.dixon@boe.ca.gov 916-319-9586 
Tim Treichelt BOE—Board Member Steel's Office tim.treichelt@boe.ca.gov 916-445-5731 
David Ginsborg Santa Clara County Assessor's Office david.ginsborg@asr.sccgov.org 408-299-5572 

 


